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8. 45 Julie Seckman, Blue Springs vs. Lebanon, Nov. 3, 2001$
9. 43 Jenny Elbert, Washington vs. Parkway West, Nov. 4, 2006$
10. 42 Tedi Thoreson, El Dorado Springs vs. Nixa, Sept. 7, 2002

Serving
Service Aces

1. 15 Sara Gregor, Hazelwood West vs. Hazelwood East, Sept. 21, 2011 
2. 13 Anna Vogt, Pacific vs. Crystal City, Aug. 31, 2011
3. 12 Kelly Desmond, Thomas Jefferson vs. Sarcoxie, Sept. 1, 1998

12 Morgyn Bergschneider, Archie vs. Sherwood, Sept. 6, 2005
5. 11 Chrissy Elder, Park Hill South vs. Center, Oct. 8, 1998 (all in game No. 2, 15 att.)

11 Rose Swartz, East Newton vs. Bentonville (Ark.), Aug. 31, 2000
11 Tori Naylor, Cameron vs. Warsaw, Sept. 10, 2011

8. 10 Whitney Blythe, North Kansas City vs. Grandview, Oct. 1, 2005
10 Nicole Yuede, Francis Howell North vs. Timberland, Oct. 1, 2010
10 Caroline Lowenstein, Cameron vs. East Buchanan, Oct. 5, 2010

Service Aces in a Set

1. 11 Chrissy Elder, Park Hill South vs. Center, Oct. 8, 1998 (Set 2)
11 Tori Naylor, Cameron vs. Warsaw, Sept. 10, 2011

3. 9 Sara Gregor, Hazelwood West vs. Hazelwood East, Sept. 21, 2011
4. 8 Caroline Lowenstein, Cameron vs. East Buchanan, Oct. 5, 2010
5. 7 Morgyn Bergschneider, Archie vs. Sherwood, Sept. 6, 2005 (Set1)

7 Kelly Rich, Truman at Hickman Mills, Sept. 12, 2007 (Set 2)
7 Lauri Beth Agee, Truman vs. Ruskin, Oct. 13, 2007 (Set 2)
7 Kelly Rich, Truman at Hickman Mills, Sept. 12, 2007 (Set 1)
7 Lauri Beth Agee, Truman vs. North Kansas City, Oct. 23, 2007 (Set 1)
7 Kelsey Carver, Holden at Pleasant Hill, Sept. 3, 2009

Defense
Digs

1. 43 Jill Hutchings, Holden at Lafayette County, Sept. 30, 2009
2. 40 Laura Wibbenmeyer, Valle Catholic vs. Bismarck, Oct. 11, 2001
3. 39 Julie Brownfield, Sacred Heart vs. Knob Noster, Sept. 8, 1998
4. 39 Laurel McDaniel, Central (Springfield) vs. Sparta, Oct. 20, 2009
5. 36 Tracy Flora, Holden vs. Grain Valley, Oct. 15, 1996

36 Allison Scott, Thomas Jefferson vs. Lockwood, Oct. 28, 2000
36 Nichole Hull, Lockwood at Strafford, Sept. 22, 2001
36 Jill Hutchings, Holden vs. St. Mary’s (Independence), Sept. 19, 2006

9. 34 Amy Sturgis, Holden vs. Grain Valley, Oct. 15, 1996
10. 33 done 4 times (latest: Jill Hutchings, Holden vs. Santa Fe, Sept. 30, 2006)

Total Blocks (solo blocks + block assists)

1. 17 Becky Haug, Lee’s Summit North vs. Lee’s Summit, Sept. 10, 2001
2. 15 Rita Fischer, Incarnate Word Academy vs. Ste. Genevieve, Nov. 9, 1985*
3. 13 Leslie Galer, Lockwood vs. Bell City, Nov. 8, 2003*

13 Kyrie Hopkins, Nixa vs. Glendale, Sept. 16, 2006
5. 12 done 6 times (latest: Azalie Armknecht, Nixa vs. Camdenton, Sept. 6, 2008)
Note: $- performance happend at MSHSAA Championships
 *- performance happened during MSHSAA Championship Match

Girls Volleyball
Ind. Single-Match Records

Attack
Attack Attempts

1. 80 Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. vs. Lockwood, Oct. 28, 2000
2. 72 Tasha Shores, Lockwood vs. Fairfax, Nov. 3, 2001$
3. 63 Tessa Jones, O’Hara vs. Pleasant Hill, Nov. 8, 2003*

63 Cheyanne Lyons, Raymore-Peculiar vs. Lee’s Summit North, Sept. 9, 2012
5. 61 Janah Heits, Fairfax vs. Lockwood, Nov. 3, 2001$

61 Kelly Rich, Truman at Park Hill, Sept. 27, 2007
61 Kelsey Carver, Holden at Odessa, Oct. 16, 2010

8. 60 Katie Niemczyk, Bell City vs. Lockwood, Nov. 8, 2003*
60 Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm vs. Jacksonville Routt (Ill.), Sept. 9, 2009

10. 59 Tiara Gilkey, Pattonville at Kirkwood, Oct. 3, 2001
59 Maggie Pfeifer, St. Pius X (Kansas City) vs. Hermann, Nov. 3, 2001*

Kills

1. 39 Christi Myers, Raytown South vs. William Chrisman, Sept. 29, 1998
2. 36 Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s vs. Sacred Heart, Spfld. (Ill.), Sept. 11, 1993
3. 31 Jessica Keller, Belle vs. Viburnum, Sept. 16, 2004
4. 30 Viki Castleman, Houston vs. West Plains, Sept. 23, 2006
5. 29 Sarah Dallas, Festus vs. Incarnate Word Academy, Nov. 5, 1994*

29 Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm vs. Hannibal, Oct. 4, 2007
7. 28 Sara McDonald, Thomas Jefferson Indep. vs. Lockwood, Oct. 28, 2000

28 Tessa Jones, O’Hara vs. Pleasant Hill, Nov. 8, 2003*
28 Cheyanne Lyons, Raymore-Peculiar vs. Lee’s Summit North, Sept. 9, 2012

10. 27 Kara Schilli, Valle Catholic vs. Bismarck, Oct. 2, 2002

Attack Percentage (min. 30 attempts) (K-E-Att.)

1. .778 Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm vs. Hannibal, Oct. 4, 2007
2. .632 Aubrey Cheffey, Nixa vs. Carthage, Sept. 7, 2013 (25-1-38)
3. .615 Regan Peltier, Nixa vs. Logan-Rogersville, Oct. 20,2011 (17-1-26)
4. .607 Regan Peltier, Nixa vs. Reeds Spring, Sept. 23, 2010
5. .600 Jo Lahman, East Newton at Neosho, Oct. 14, 2000 (21-3-30)
6. .567 Kijuana Sherrod, Blue Springs vs. Lebanon, Nov. 3, 2001 (19-2-30)$
7. .563 Jo Lahman, East Newton vs. Joplin, Oct. 16, 1999 (22-4-32)
8. .542 Regan Peltier, Nixa vs. Kickapoo, Sept. 17, 2011 (15-2-24)

9. .533
.533

Jackie Knight, Lafayette (Wildwood) at Parkway West, Sept. 24, 1996 (18-2-30)
Jo Lahman, East Newton vs. Seneca, Oct. 5, 2000 (20-4-30)

Assists

1. 55 Mary Kate Nibberich, Duchesne vs. St. Francis Borgia, Nov. 9, 2002$
2. 53 Erin Oster, Thomas Jefferson Indep. vs. Lockwood, Oct. 28, 2000
3. 52 Jamie Baumstark, Hermann vs. St. Pius X (Kansas City), Nov. 3, 2001*
4. 50 Michelle Brynda, Cor Jesue Academy vs. Kirkwood, Nov. 2, 1996
5. 48 Faith Schmidt, Raytown vs. Grandview, Oct. 21, 1999
6. 47 Jenny Cafazza, Incarnate Word Academy vs. Festus, Nov. 5, 1994*
7. 46 Laura McCullough, St. Francis Borgia vs. Duchesne, Nov. 9, 2002$
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 Offense
Attacks

Name, School Year Gr. G Att PerG

1. Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy 2002 Sr. 91 1159 12.74

2. Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 2000 Sr. 81 1149 14.19

3. Jessica Keller, Belle 2004 Sr. 59 1070 18.14

4. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1998 Sr. 68 1065 15.66

5. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1998 Sr. 90 1042 11.58

6. Taylor Cook, Lesterville 2009 So. 75 1007 13.43

7. Winter Craft, Verona 2000 Sr. 75 996 13.28

8. Tasha Shores, Lockwood 2001 Sr. 83 978 11.78

9. Ashley Bland, El Dorado Springs 2000 Sr. 81 942 11.63

10. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2009 Sr. 72 864 12.00

 Serving

Girls Volleyball
Indvidual Season Records

Attacks Per Game (minimum 65 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Att PerG

1. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1998 Sr. 68 1065 15.66

2. Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 2000 Sr. 81 1149 14.19

3. Winter Craft, Verona 2000 Sr. 75 996 13.28

4. Taylor Cook, Lesterville 2009 So. 75 1007 13.43

5. Jessica Johnson, Fairfax 1997 So. 67 856 12.78

6. Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy 2002 Sr. 91 1159 12.74

7. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1997 Jr. 70 887 12.67

8. Katie Panhorst, St. Charles 1996 Sr. 72 908 12.61

9. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2009 Sr. 72 864 12.00

10. Tasha Shores, Lockwood 2001 Sr. 83 978 11.78

Kills
Name, School Year Gr. G K PerG

1. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1998 Sr. 90 553 6.14

2. Kaley Lyons, Glendale 2008 Sr. 90 548 6.09

3. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1998 Sr. 68 546 8.03

4. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1993 Sr. 75 514 6.85

5. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 Jr. 74 505 6.82

6. Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy 2002 Sr. 91 486 5.34

7. Erin Waller, Incarnate Word Academy 2004 Sr. 81 484 5.98

8. Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 2000 Sr. 81 478 5.90

9. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2002 Jr. 81 471 5.81

10. Viki Castleman, Houston 2006 Sr. 79 468 5.92

Kills Per Game (minimum 65 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G K PerG

1. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1998 Sr. 68 546 8.03

2. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1993 Sr. 75 514 6.85

3. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 Jr. 74 505 6.82

4. Hayley Harmon, Oak Park 2000 Jr. 72 464 6.44

5. Briana Walsh, Clever 2007 Sr. 74 463 6.26

6. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1997 Jr. 70 435 6.21

7. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2007 So. 73 453 6.21

8. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1998 Sr. 90 553 6.14

9. Kaley Lyons, Glendale 2008 Sr. 90 548 6.09

10. Erin Waller, Incarnate Word Academy 2004 Sr. 81 484 5.98

Attack Percentage (minimum 500 attempts)
Name, School Year Gr. K E Att. Pct.

1. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990 Fr. 392 60 617 .538

2. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2007 So. 453 51 771 .521

3. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2002 Jr. 471 65 785 .517

4. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 Jr. 505 99 806 .504

5. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1993 Sr. 514 120 801 .492

6. Rebekah Wedick, Willow Springs 1999 Sr. 384 74 642 .483

7. Stefany Mayden, Lockwood 2004 Sr. 363 75 676 .426

8. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1998 Sr. 553 127 1042 .409

9 Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1991 So. 408 106 752 .402

10. Emily Carr, Cameron 2011 Sr. 349 48 765 .393

Assists
Name, School Year Gr. G Ast PerG

1. Shelley Jackson, Lee’s Summit North 1998 Jr. 73 1136 15.56

2. Shannon Kelley, Incarnate Word Academy 2005 Jr. 83 1024 12.34

3. Erin McClanahan, Cor Jesu Academy 2000 Jr. 89 980 11.01

4. Sarah Mueller, Santa Fe 1997 Sr. 64 954 14.91

5. Caitlin Smith, Incarnate Word Academy 2003 Jr. 94 943 10.03

6. Jessica Brown, East Newton 1998 Jr. 90 940 10.44

7. Erin McClanahan, Cor Jesu Academy 2001 Sr. 91 938 10.31

8. Caitlin Smith, Incarnate Word Academy 2004 Sr. 77 936 12.16

9. Lyndsay Kleekamp, St. Francis Borgia 2004 Sr. 84 927 11.04

10. Katie DeCarli, Cor Jesu Academy 2007 Sr. 89 919 10.33

Service Aces
Name, School Year Gr. G Ace PerG

1. Jessie Vaeth, Hillsboro 2005 Sr. 66 113 1.71

2. Katie Heitman, Fairfax 2001 Jr. 80 111 1.39

3. Becca Kunce, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2006 Sr. 56 109 1.95

4. Rachel Bruning, Brentwood 2006 Fr. 61 104 1.70

5. Winter Craft, Verona 2000 Sr. 75 100 1.33

6. Ashley Weber, Hazelwood West 2003 Sr. 74 99 1.34

7. Rachel Bruning, Brentwood 2007 So. 57 98 1.72

8. Olivia Thurmond, St. John the Baptist 2005 Fr. 62 95 1.53

9. Andi Moran, Mehlville 2003 Sr. 72 92 1.28

10. Kristin Braasch, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2004 So. 65 90 1.38

Kristin Braasch, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2006 Sr. 54 90 1.67

Service Aces Per Game (minimum 65 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Ace PerG

1. Jessie Vaeth, Hillsboro 2005 Sr. 66 113 1.71

2. Olivia Thurmond, St. John the Baptist 2005 Fr. 62 95 1.53

3. Katie Heitman, Fairfax 2001 Jr. 80 111 1.39

4. Kristin Braasch, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2004 So. 65 90 1.38

5. Ashley Weber, Hazelwood West 2003 Sr. 74 99 1.34

6. Winter Craft, Verona 2000 Sr. 75 100 1.33

7. Andi Moran, Mehlville 2003 Sr. 72 92 1.28

8. Katie Heitman, Fairfax 2002 Sr. 66 83 1.26

9. Jessica Moses, Grandview (Hillsboro) 2007 Jr. 63 75 1.19

10. Becca Kunce, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2004 So. 67 77 1.15
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 Defense

Total Blocks Per Game (minimum 65 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G TB PerG

1. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 Jr. 74 264 3.57

2. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2000 Fr. 78 243 3.12

3. Daneille Lindsey, Ste. Genevieve 2004 Sr. 73 201 2.75

4. Leslie Galer, Lockwood 2003 Jr. 87 234 2.69

5. Becky Haug, Lee’s Summit North 2001 Sr. 66 175 2.65

Tina Schloss, McCluer 2003 Sr. 66 175 2.65

7. Kristy Dreisewerd, Francis Howell 2006 Sr. 66 173 2.62

8. Jessi Thomsen, Lee’s Summit North 2001 Sr. 66 169 2.56

9. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1991 So. 80 201 2.51

Katie Kieffer, St. Joseph’s Academy 1996 So. 67 168 2.51

Girls Volleyball
Indvidual Season Records

Digs
Name, School Year Gr. G Dig PerG

1. Anna Stoeklein, Incarnate Word Academy 2007 Sr. 88 658 7.48

2. Gabby Schmitz, Festus 2007 Sr. 77 607 7.88

3. Jackie Hungerford, Republic 2008 Sr. 87 567 6.52

4. Jill Hutchings, Holden 2009 Sr. 74 524 7.08

5. Kelly Viehland, New Haven 2003 Sr. 64 523 8.17

6. Jill Hutchings, Holden 2006 Fr. 79 515 6.52

7. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2005 So. 73 514 7.04

8. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2007 Sr. 75 505 6.73

9. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2006 Jr. 69 502 7.28

10. Morgan Smith, Nixa 2011 Sr. 88 496 5.64

Digs Per Game (minimum 60 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Dig PerG

1. Gabby Schmitz, Festus 2007 Sr. 77 607 7.88

2. Anna Stoeklein, Incarnate Word Academy 2007 Sr. 88 658 7.48

3. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2006 Jr. 69 502 7.28

4. Jill Hutchings, Holden 2009 Sr. 74 524 7.08

5. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2005 So. 73 514 7.04

6. Jill Hutchings, Holden 2007 So. 62 432 6.97

7. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2007 Sr. 75 505 6.73

8. Jacque Barr, Lee’s Summit North 1998 Sr. 73 489 6.70

9. Kelly Walsh, Lafayette (Wildwood) 1996 Sr. 69 455 6.59

10. Amy Jeffery, Hazelwood Central 2005 Sr. 68 447 6.57

Solo Blocks
Name, School Year Gr. G BS PerG

1. Danielle Lindsey, Ste. Genevieve 2004 Sr. 73 159 2.18

2. Lindsay Rhodes, Ste. Genevieve 2005 Sr. 61 146 2.39

3. Leslie Galer, Lockwood 2004 Sr. 86 145 1.69

4. Tina Schloss, McCluer 2003 Sr. 66 136 2.06

5. Lora Dickey, Potosi 2004 Sr. 72 134 1.86

6. Kelsey Appling, Cameron 2011 Sr. 73 132 1.81

7. Heather Eschenbach, Carrollton 2003 So. 63 129 2.05

8. Jessica Keller, Belle 2004 Sr. 59 127 2.15

9. Brooke Taylor, Bismarck 2007 So. 69 126 1.83

10. Jamie McIntyre, Herculaneum 2003 Sr. 63 123 1.95

Solo Blocks Per Game (minimum 65 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G BS PerG

1. Danielle Lindsey, Ste. Genevieve 2004 Sr. 73 159 2.18

2. Tina Schloss, McCluer 2003 Sr. 66 136 2.06

3. Lora Dickey, Potosi 2004 Sr. 72 134 1.86

4. Brooke Taylor, Bismarck 2007 So. 69 126 1.83

5. Kelsey Appling, Cameron 2011 Sr. 73 132 1.81

6. Tinisha Doneagan, McCluer 2006 Sr. 67 114 1.70

7. Sarah McGee, Hazelwood Central 2005 Sr. 68 115 1.69

Leslie Galer, Lockwood 2004 Sr. 86 145 1.69

9. Emily Levy, Hazelwood Central 2005 Sr. 68 110 1.62

10. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2007 So. 73 110 1.51

Block Assists
Name, School Year Gr. G BA PerG

1. Marie Lutkewitte, Cor Jesu Academy 1993 Jr. 71 121 1.70

2. Emily Austin, Oakville 2005 Jr. 67 103 1.54

3. Katie Hemmann, Notre Dame (St. Louis) 2004 So. 76 100 1.32

4. Kandice Berkel, St. Clair 2003 Sr. 63 93 1.48

5. Kristy Dreisewerd, Francis Howell 2006 Sr. 66 89 1.35

6. Jessica Deetz, Nixa 2004 So. 70 87 1.24

7. Katie Neff, Cor Jesu Academy 1999 Sr. 81 83 1.02

8. Katie Duchek, Cor Jesu Academy 2001 Sr. 91 82 0.90

Katie Hemman, Notre Dame (St. Louis) 2006 Sr. 63 82 1.30

10. Angela Calcaterra, Cor Jesu Academy 1993 Fr. 71 79 1.11

Block Assists Per Game (minimum 65 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G BA PerG

1. Marie Lutkewitte, Cor Jesu Academy 1993 Jr. 71 121 1.70

2. Emily Austin, Oakville 2005 Jr. 67 103 1.54

3. Kristy Dreisewerd, Francis Howell 2006 Sr. 66 89 1.35

4. Katie Hemmann, Notre Dame (St. Louis) 2004 So. 76 100 1.32

5. Jessica Deetz, Nixa 2004 So. 70 87 1.24

Total Blocks (solo blocks + block assists)
Name, School Year Gr. G TB PerG

1. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 Jr. 74 264 3.57

2. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2000 Fr. 78 243 3.12

3. Leslie Galer, Lockwood 2003 Jr. 87 234 2.69

4. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1991 So. 80 201 2.51

5. Daneille Lindsey, Ste. Genevieve 2004 Sr. 73 201 2.75

6. Stephanie Busbey, El Dorado Springs 1998 Jr. 84 200 2.38

7. Autumn Craft, Verona 1998 Sr. 83 194 2.34

8. Carri Walker, St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 Jr. 77 186 2.42

9. Regan Peltier, Nixa 2010 Jr. 80 179 2.24

10. Marie Lutkewitte, Cor Jesu Academy 1993 Jr. 71 176 2.48
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 Offense

Girls Volleyball
Indvidual Career Records

Attacks
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Att. PerG

1. Morgan Beal, Lee’s Summitt North 2009-12 4 319 3410 10.69

2. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1995-98 4 274 3030 11.06

3. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990-93 4 306 2976 9.73

4. Kara Schilli, Valle Catholic 2001-04 4 271 2951 10.89

5. Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy 1999-2002 4 343 2882 8.40

6. Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 1997-2000 4 263 2826 10.75

7. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1995-98 4 251 2751 10.96

8. Autumn Craft, Verona 1995-98 4 310 2722 8.78

9. Katie Duchek, Cor Jesu Academy 1998-2001 4 341 2629 7.71

10. Kelsey Carver, Holden 2007-2010 4 289 2655 9.19

Attack Per Game (minimum 140 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Att. PerG

1. Katie Panhorst, St. Charles 1993-95 3 189 2518 13.32

2. Julie Williams, St. Charles 1992-94 3 164 2005 12.23

3. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1995-98 4 274 3030 11.06

4. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1995-98 4 251 2751 10.96

5. Kara Schilli, Valle Catholic 2001-04 4 271 2951 10.89

6. Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 1997-2000 4 263 2826 10.74

7. Michelle Brynda, Cor Jesu Academy 1995-96 2 161 1699 10.55

8. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2006-09 4 230 2322 10.10

9. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990-93 4 306 2976 9.73

10. Kelsey Carver, Holden 2007-2010 4 289 2655 9.19

Kills
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G K PerG

1. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2000-03 4 311 1908 6.14

2. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990-93 4 306 1819 5.94

3. Autumn Craft, Verona 1995-98 4 310 1401 4.52

4. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1995-98 4 274 1399 5.11

5. Marianne Beal, Lee’s Summit North 2009-09 4 303 1330 4.39

6. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1995-98 4 251 1303 5.19

7. Morgan Beal, Lee’s Summit North 2009-12 4 319 1239 3.88

8. Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 1997-2000 4 263 1208 4.59

9. Kara Schilli, Valle Catholic 2001-04 4 271 1190 4.39

10. Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy 1999-2002 4 343 1165 3.40

Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2006-09 4 230 1165 5.07

Kills Per Game (minimum 140 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G K PerG

1. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2000-03 4 311 1908 6.14

2. Kate Panhorst, St. Charles 1993-95 3 158 957 6.06

3. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990-93 4 306 1819 5.94

4. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1995-98 4 251 1303 5.19

5. Christi Myers, Raytown South 1995-98 4 274 1399 5.11

6. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2006-09 4 230 1165 5.07

7. Julie Williams, St. Charles 1992-94 3 164 765 4.66

8. Lauren Standlee, Thomas Jefferson Indep. 1997-2000 4 263 1208 4.59

9. Autumn Craft, Verona 1995-98 4 310 1401 4.52

10. Rebekah Wedick, Willow Springs 1996-99 4 253 1123 4.44

Attack Percentage (minimum 1,000 attempts)
Name, School Seasons K E Att. Pct.

1. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990-93 1819 385 2976  .482

2. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2000-03 1908 248 3555 .467

3. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2006-09 1165 160 2322  .433

4. Adriene Francis, Exeter 1998-2000 487 54 1024  .423

5. Katie Kieffer, St. Joseph’s Academy 1995-98 696 141 1516  .366

6. Rebekah Wedick, Willow Springs 1996-99 1123 336 2238  .352

7. Emily Moore, Bernie 1994-97 546 147 1140  .350

8. Jamie Roszell, East Newton 1995-98 1303 353 2751  .345

9. Emily Carr, Cameron 2008-11 1021 234 2295 .343

10. Janah Heits, Fairfax 1999-2002 723 144 1716 .337

Assists
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Alexa Ethridge, Lee’s Summit North 2009-12 4 321 2973 9.26

2. Sophie Whitesell, Lockwood 2005-08 4 302 2801 9.27

3. Shannon Ayer, Notre Dame de Sion 1999-2002 4 314 2728 8.69

4. Sarah Mueller, Santa Fe 1994-97 4 191 2515 13.17

5. Taryn Nash, Truman 2006-09 4 309 2425 7.85

6. Erin Moore, Bernie 1992-95 4 307 2366 7.71

7. Ashley Hydorn, Oak Park 1999-2002 4 302 1955 6.47

8. Erin McClanahan, Cor Jesu Academy 1999-2001 3 188 1954 10.39

9. Tedi Thoreson, El Dorado Springs 1999-2002 4 293 1913 6.52

10. Lindsey Zerr, Oak Park 1996-99 4 284 1832 6.45

Assists Per Game (minimum 140 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Sarah Mueller, Santa Fe 1994-97 4 191 2515 13.17

2. Erin McClanahan, Cor Jesu Academy 1999-2001 3 188 1954 10.39

3. Sophie Whitesell, Lockwood 2005-08 4 302 2801 9.27

4. Alexa Ethridge, Lee’s Summit North 2009-12 4 321 2973 9.26

5. Shannon Ayer, Notre Dame de Sion 1999-2002 4 314 2728 8.69

6. Katie Hyneman, Oak Park 2005-06 2 147 1235 8.40

7. Taryn Nash, Truman 2006-09 4 309 2425 7.85

8. Erin Moore, Bernie 1992-95 4 307 2366 7.71

9. Lexie Malam, Houston 2003-06 4 217 1623 7.48

10. Bethanie Funderburk, Nixa 2006-07, 09 3 163 1206 7.40

Service Aces
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ace PerG

1. Nicole Yuede, Francis Howell North 2008-11 4 291 312 1.07

2. Winter Craft, Verona 1997-2000 4 347 297 0.86

3. Katie Heitman, Fairfax 1999-2002 4 304 277 0.91

4. Kim Eck, El Dorado Springs 1996-99 4 284 199 0.70

5. Tedi Thoreson, El Dorado Springs 1999-2002 4 293 193 0.66

6. Stephanie Sinkhorn, Fairfax 1998-2001 4 251 187 0.75

7. Tiffany Taylor, Fairfax 1996-99 4 283 185 0.65

8. Taryn Nash, Truman 2006-09 4 309 174 0.56

9. Betsy Cast, Holden 1994-96 3 188 161 0.86

10. Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy 1999-2002 4 343 157 0.46

 Serving
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Girls Volleyball
Indvidual Career Records

Service Aces Per Game (minimum 140 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ace PerG

1. Nicole Yuede, Francis Howell North 2008-11 4 291 312 1.07

2. Katie Heitman, Fairfax 1999-2002 4 304 277 0.91

3. Betsy Cast, Holden 1994-96 3 188 161 0.86

4. Winter Craft, Verona 1997-2000 4 347 297 0.86

5. Stephanie Sinkhorn, Fairfax 1998-2001 4 251 187 0.75

6. Bethanie Funderburk, Nixa 2006-07, 09 3 163 120 0.74

7. Julie Guinn, Holden 2003-05 3 161 116 0.72

8. Kim Eck, El Dorado Springs 1996-99 4 284 199 0.70

9. Tedi Thoreson, El Dorado Springs 1999-2002 4 293 193 0.66

10. Tiffany Taylor, Fairfax 1996-99 4 283 185 0.65

Digs
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Digs PerG

1. Jill Hutchings, Holden 2006-09 4 283 1898 6.70

2. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2004-07 4 281 1772 6.31

3. Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy 1999-2002 4 343 1258 3.67

4. Valerie Lambert, Holden 2005-08 4 256 1233 4.81

5. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2006-09 4 230 1123 4.88

6. Tonya Callahan, Holden 2000-03 4 286 1053 3.68

7. Kelly Walsh, Lafayette (Wildwood) 1994-96 3 189 1045 5.53

8. Kelsey Carver, Holden 2007-10 4 289 1032 3.57

9. Jordan Palin, Holden 2004-06 3 236 987 4.18

10. Celynda Fanning, Lockwood 2003-06 4 324 966 2.98

Digs Per Game (minimum 140 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Digs PerG

1. Jill Hutchings, Holden 2006-09 4 283 1898 6.70

2. Jessica Rothweiler, Crystal City 2004-07 4 281 1772 6.31

3. Kelly Walsh, Lafayette (Wildwood) 1994-96 3 189 1045 5.53

4. Marissa Hundelt, Orchard Farm 2006-09 4 230 1123 4.88

5. Valerie Lambert, Holden 2005-08 4 256 1233 4.81

6. Julie Guinn, Holden 2003-05 3 161 735 4.57

7. Emily Walker, Nixa 2007-09 3 203 856 4.22

8. Jordan Palin, Holden 2004-06 3 236 987 4.18

9. Hannah Babock, Hickman 2006-08 3 211 864 4.09

10. Julie Suellentrop, Cor Jesu Academy 1995-97 3 212 812 3.83

Solo Blocks
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G BS PerG

1. Leslie Galer, Lockwood 2001-04 4 275 341 1.24

2. Katie Neff, Cor Jesu Academy 1996-99 4 321 211 0.66

3. Maranda Miller, Holden 2001-03 3 222 199 0.90

4. Kelsey Holmes, Holden 2007-10 4 239 169 0.71

5. Stefany Mayden, Lockwood 2001-04 4 268 153 0.57

Solo Blocks Per Game (minimum 140 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G BS PerG

1. Leslie Galer, Lockwood 2001-04 4 275 341 1.24

2. Maranda Miller, Holden 2001-03 3 222 199 0.90

3. Kelsey Holmes, Holden 2007-10 4 239 169 0.71

4. Katie Neff, Cor Jesu Academy 1996-99 4 321 211 0.66

5. Stefany Mayden, Lockwood 2001-04 4 268 153 0.57

Total Blocks (solo blocks + block assists)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TB PerG

1. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990-93 4 306 726 2.37

2. Stephanie Busbey, El Dorado Springs 1996-99 4 291 641 2.20

3. Regan Peltier, Nixa 2008-11 4 313 609 1.95

4. Tessa Jones, O’Hara 2000-03 4 311 530 1.70

5. Maranda Miller, Holden 2001-03 3 222 521 2.35

6. Tonya Callahan, Holden 2000-03 4 286 504 1.76

7. Michelle Mellard, Notre Dame de Sion 1999-2002 4 297 497 1.67

8. Katie Kieffer, St. Joseph’s Academy 1995-98 4 285 488 1.71

9. Becky Haug, Lee’s Summit North 1998-2001 4 266 487 1.83

10. Katie Neff, Cor Jesu Academy 1996-99 4 321 440 1.37

Total Blocks Per Game (minimum 140 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TB PerG

1. Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy 1990-93 4 306 726 2.37

2. Maranda Miller, Holden 2001-03 3 222 521 2.35

3. Stephanie Busbey, El Dorado Springs 1996-99 4 291 641 2.20

4. Jessi Thomsen, Lee’s Summit North 1999-2001 3 199 384 1.93

5. Becky Haug, Lee’s Summit North 1998-2001 4 266 487 1.83

6. Marie Lutkewitte, Cor Jesu Academy 1993-94 2 143 259 1.81

7. Karen Creech, Winfield 1998-2001 4 234 419 1.79

8. Janah Heits, Fairfax 1999-2002 4 225 399 1.77

9. Tonya Callahan, Holden 2000-03 4 286 504 1.76

10. Katie Kieffer, St. Joseph’s Academy 1995-98 4 285 488 1.71

 Defense
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 Coaching
Coaching Victories

Coach (Schools) Yrs. Seasons Record Pct.

1. +Debbie Fay (Park Hill, Park Hill 
South) 25 1983-2007 635-187-39 .760

2. +Linda Birk (Hermann) 28 1980-2007 655-235-29 .729

3.
Terry Funderburk (Dubuque Wahlert, 
Iowa, Afton East Union, Iowa, Pat-
tonville)

28 1976-2003 616-208-23 .742

4. +Ann Gulshen (Eldon, Camdenton) 26 1982-2007 624-192-39 .753

5. Mike Tyree (St. Francis Borgia) 20 1987-2006 595-111-16 .835

6. Linda J. Jones (Oak Park) 28 1973-2001 577-227-17 .713

7. Cheryl Shores (Lockwood) 28 1980-02, 
04-08 577-190-30 .742

8. Karen Biehle (Festus) 30 1970-2000 552-149-11 .783

9. Julie Carver (Holden) 22 1989-2010 538-147-38 .770

10. Dennis Drumm (Zalma, McAuley 
Catholic, Sarcoxie, Ste. Genevieve) 30 1979-2011 500-283-39 .632

11. Brenda Campbell (Versailles) 32 1973-2004 487-289-41 .621

12. +Lori Hanaway (O’Hara, St. Teresa’s 
Acad., O’Hara) 18 1990-2007 493-128-19 .785

13. +Jerry Schneider (Strafford) 23 1985-2007 483-176-44 .718

14. +Nancy Fischer (Valle Catholic) 25 1983-2007 453-239-36 .647

15. +Mike Espinosa (St. Mary’s-Indep.) 22 1986-2007 407-249-58 .611

16. +Becky Lipasek (El Dorado Springs, 
Reeds Spring) 17 1991-2007 398-125-33 .746

17. +Greg Nenninger (Leopold) 30 1978-2007 389-103-11 .784

 Participation

Games Played
1. 347 Winter Craft, Verona, 1997-2000

2. 343 Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy, 1999-2002

3. 341 Katie Duchek, Cor Jesu Academy, 1998-2001

4. 321 Katie Neff, Cor Jesu Academy, 1996-99

5. 314 Shannon Ayer, Notre Dame de Sion, 1999-2002

6. 313 Regan Peltier, Nixa, 2008-11

7. 311 Tessa Jones, O’Hara, 2000-03

311 Kassidy Ritchel, Truman, 2006-09

9. 310 Autumn Craft, Verona, 1995-98

10. 309 Ashley Bland, El Dorado Springs, 1997-2000

309 Taryn Nash, Truman, 2006-09

Matches Played
1. 156 Lisa Hunter, Cor Jesu Academy, 1999-2002

2. 155 Katie Duchek, Cor Jesu Academy, 1998-2001

3. 145 Ashley Bland, El Dorado Springs, 1997-2000

145 Shannon Ayer, Notre Dame de Sion, 1999-2002

5. 144 Kristin Folkl, St. Joseph’s Academy,  1990-93

144 Katie Neff, Cor Jesu Academy, 1996-99

7. 141 Tonya Callahan, Holden, 2000-03

141 Sophie Whitesell, Lockwood, 2005-08

9. 139 Regan Peltier, Nixa, 2008-11

10 138 Angela Calcaterra, Cor Jesu Academy, 1993-96

138 Kassidy Ritchel, Truman, 2006-09

Coaching Win-Loss Percentage (min. 200 wins)
Coach (Schools) Yrs. Seasons Record Pct.

1. Mike Tyree (St. Francis Borgia) 20 1987-2006 595-111-16 .835

2. +Erin Hoffman (Advance, Meadow 
Hts.,Bell City) 11 1997-2007 276-71-7 .790

3. +Lori Hanaway (O’Hara, St. Teresa’s 
Acad., O’Hara) 18 1990-2007 493-128-19 .785

4. Karen Biehle (Festus) 30 1970-2000 552-149-11 .783

5. +Greg Nenninger (Leopold) 30 1978-2007 389-103-11 .784

6. Julie Carver (Holden) 21 1989-2009 538-147-38 .770

7. +Kathy Chapin (Lutheran-St. Peters) 10 1998-2007 260-72-17 .769

8. +Debbie Fay (Park Hill, Park Hill 
South) 25 1983-2007 635-187-39 .760

9. +Francie McBride (Winona) 11 1997-2007 304-87-21 .763

10. +Ann Gulshen (Eldon, Camdenton) 26 1982-2007 624-192-39 .753

11. Doris Jones (Washington) 13 1994-2006 335-104-17 .753

12. +Becky Lipasek (El Dorado Springs, 
Reeds Spring) 17 1991-2007 398-125-33 .746

13. Cheryl Shores (Lockwood) 28 1980-02, 
04-08 577-190-30 .742

14.
Terry Funderburk (Dubuque Wahlert, 
Iowa, Afton East Union, Iowa, Pat-
tonville)

28 1976-2003 616-208-23 .742

15. +Inger Condit (St. Pius X-Kansas City) 13 1994-2006 313-108-20 .732

16. +Linda Birk (Hermann) 28 1980-2007 655-235-29 .729

17. +Shannon Schrock (Osceola) 12 1996-2007 241-88-13 .724

18. +Tammy Miller (Mountain Grove, 
 Logan-Rogersville) 11 1997-2007 235-88-20 .714

19. +Stephanie Bates (Glendale) 14 1993-2006 319-113-23 .726

20. +Jerry Schneider (Strafford) 23 1985-2007 483-176-44 .718

+ - Active coaches

18. +Susan Dean (Parkway Central, 
Parkway West) 21 1987-2007 378-260-35 .588

19. Doris Jones (Washington) 13 1994-2006 335-104-17 .753

20. +Stephanie Bates (Glendale) 14 1993-2006 319-113-23 .726

21. +Cindy Bond (Plattsburg, West Platte) 18 1989-2006 314-167-12 .649

22. +Inger Condit (St. Pius X-Kansas City) 13 1994-2006 313-108-20 .732

23. +Brian Rice (Cole Camp) 13 1995-2007 298-117-20 .708

24. +Art MacLean (Marshall, St. Paul 
Lutheran) 18 1989-2006 274-199-27 .575

25.
Dianna Willis (Mary Crest, Colo., 
Francis Howell, Clayton, Ft. Zumwalt 
West)

13 1991-2003 273-104-23 .714

26. +Francie McBride (Winona) 11 1997-2007 304-87-21 .763

27. +Erin Hoffman (Advance, Meadow 
Hts.,Bell City) 11 1997-2007 276-71-7 .790

28. +Kathy Chapin (Lutheran-St. Peters) 10 1998-2007 260-72-17 .769

29. Theresa VanFosson (Bishop LeBlond, 
Tarkio) 20 1985-2004 266-129-24 .663

30. Shelby Tracy (Reeds Spring, Spo-
kane) 14 1992-2005 263-119-19 .680

31.
Teresa Hanafin (Phillipsburg, Kan., 
Mount St. Scholastica, Kan., Ozark, 
Clever)

18 1987-2004 258-235-27 .522

Girls Volleyball
Indvidual Career Records
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Points, Game
43 Rosati-Kain vs. Lindbergh (41), at SLCC-Meramec, Sept. 16, 2006

41 Lindbergh vs. Rosati-Kain (43), at SLCC-Meramec, Sept. 16, 2006

39 Nixa vs. Carthage (37), at Glendale, Oct. 24, 2012

37 Carthage vs. Nixa (39), at Glendale, Oct. 24, 2012

 Offense

Girls Volleyball
Team Single-Match Records

Attacks
1. 211 Lockwood vs. Fairfax (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2001

2. 203 Fairfax vs. Lockwood (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2001

3. 186 Holden vs. Grain Valley, Oct. 15, 1996

4. 186 Duchesne vs. St. Francis Borgia (at UCM), Nov. 9, 2002

5. 186 St. Francis Borgia vs. Duchesne (at UCM), Nov. 9, 2002

6. 184 Cor Jesu Academy vs. St. Joseph’s Academy, Oct. 3, 1998

7. 180 Lockwood vs. Sarcoxie (at Lockwood), Oct. 19, 1995

8. 178 Bell City vs. Lockwood (at UCM), Nov. 8, 2003*

9. 175 Raytown vs. Grandview, Oct. 21, 1999

10 172 Salem vs. Bishop DuBourg (at UCM), Nov. 9, 1996*

Kills
1. 62 Duchesne vs. St. Francis Borgia (at UCM), Nov. 9, 2002

2. 60 Festus vs. Incarnate Word Academy (at UCM), Nov. 5, 1994*

3. 59 Thomas Jefferson Indep. vs. Lockwood, Oct. 28, 2000

4. 59 Lockwood vs. Jasper, Sept. 28, 1999

5. 58 Raytown vs. Grandview, Oct. 21, 1999

6. 58 Hermann vs. St. Pius X (Kansas City) (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2001*

7. 54 Cor Jesu Academy vs. Kirkwood, Nov. 2, 1996

8. 52 Blue Springs vs. Lebanon (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2001

9. 52 Holden at Cole Camp, Oct. 29, 2002

10. 52 Lee’s Summit West vs. Cor Jesu Academy (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2007*

Kills, Set
1. 31 Thomas Jefferson vs. Lockwood, Oct. 28, 2000

Attack Percentage (minimum 30 attempts) (k-e-att.)

1. .614 Cameron vs. Center (Kansas City), Oct. 1, 2011 (28-1-44)

2. .535 East Newton vs. Cassville, Oct. 3, 2000 (24-1-43)

3. .525 East Newton vs. Mount Vernon, Oct. 23, 2000 (22-1-40)

4. .515 Cor Jesu Academy vs. Windsor (Imperial), Oct. 31, 1998 (20-3-33)

5. .510 Cameron vs. Excelsior Springs, Sept. 6, 2011 (28-2-51)

6. .500 Lafayette (Wildwood) at St. Charles West, Sept. 11, 1998 (19-2-34)

.500 Nixa vs. Neosho (at Glendale), Sept. 17, 2005 (17-2-30)

8. .487 Lafayette (Wildwood) vs. Rockwood Summit, Oct. 12, 1996 (22-3-39)

9. .483 Lutheran (St. Peters) vs. Holden (at UCM), Nov. 5, 2004 (30-2-58)

10. .480 East Newton at Neosho, Oct. 16, 1999 (27-3-50)

Assists
1. 58 Duchesne vs. St. Francis Borgia (at UCM), Nov. 9, 2002

2. 57 Hermann vs. St. Pius X (Kansas City) (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2001*

3. 56 Lockwood vs. Thomas Jefferson Indep. (at Billings), Oct. 28, 2000

4. 52 Raytown vs. Grandview, Oct. 21, 1999

5. 51 Cor Jesu Academy vs. Kirkwood, Nov. 2, 1996

6. 50 Park Hill vs. Kirkwood (at UCM), Nov. 5, 1988*

7. 50 Lockwood vs. Sarcoxie, Oct. 19, 1995

8. 49 Lafayette (Wildwood) vs. Parkway West (at Washington), Oct. 28, 1997

9. 49 St. Francis Borgia vs. Duchesne (at UCM), Nov. 9, 2002

10. 48 Thomas Jefferson Indep. vs. Lockwood, Oct. 28, 2000

 Serving

Service Aces
1. 28 Thomas Jefferson vs. Sarcoxie, Sept. 1, 1998

2. 22 Cameron vs. Warsaw, Sept. 10, 2011

3. 20 Truman at Hickman Mills, Sept. 12, 2007

4. 19 Bronaugh vs. Sheldon, Oct. 12, 1999

5. 18 South Holt at North Platte, Sept. 4, 1997

18 Thomas Jefferson at Exeter, Sept. 8, 1998

7. 17 Lafayette (Wildwood) at Eureka, Sept. 5, 1995

17 Pattonville vs. Riverview Gardens, Sept. 19, 2000

17 Truman vs. Ruskin, Oct. 13, 2007

10. 16 Lafayette (Wildwood) vs. Webster Groves (at Kirkwood), Oct. 24, 1995

16 Raytown vs. Westport (at Winnetonka), Sept. 11, 1999

Digs
1. 153 Valle Catholic vs. Bismarck, Oct. 2, 2002

2. 145 Lockwood vs. Fairfax (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2001

3. 141 Valle Catholic vs. Bismarck, Oct. 11, 2001

4. 133 Holden at Sherwood, Sept. 28, 1999

5. 125 Lafayette (Wildwood) vs. Oakville (at Meramec College), Sept. 19, 1995

6. 121 Valle Catholic vs. St. Pius X (Festus), Sept. 11, 2006

7. 121 Winona vs. Sacred Heart (at UCM), Nov. 2, 2007

8. 119 Fairfax vs. Lockwood (at UCM), Nov. 3, 2001

9. 118 Holden at Lafayette Country, Oct. 16, 2008

10. 115 Bell City vs. Lockwood (at UCM), Nov. 8, 2003*

Team Blocks (solo blocks + 1/2 block assists)
1. 36 Ste. Genevieve vs. Incarnate Word Academy (at UCM), Nov. 5, 1985*

2. 36 Nixa at Ozark, Oct. 20, 2005

3. 33 Nixa at Reeds Spring, Oct. 16, 2003

4. 32 Nixa vs. Branson, Sept. 22, 2005

5. 32 Nixa vs. Camdenton (at Branson), Sept. 6, 2008

6. 28 Nixa at Buffalo, Oct. 6, 2005

28 Nixa at Kickapoo, Sept. 18, 2010

28 Nixa vs. Reeds Spring, Sept. 23, 2010

9. 27 Nixa at Kickapoo, Oct. 26, 2005

10. 25 Nixa at Kickapoo, Sept. 12, 2003/Nixa at Camdenton, Sept. 20, 2005

 Defense

 Scoring
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Girls Volleyball
Team Season Records

 Attack
Attack Attempts

School Year G Att. PerG

1. Lockwood 2001 83 3270 39.40

2. Cor Jesu Academy 1997 83 3202 38.58

3. Cor Jesu Academy 1995 82 3049 37.18

4. Fairfax 1997 67 3041 45.39

5. Fairfax 1999 84 3029 36.06

6. Oak Park 2002 80 3026 37.83

7. Cor Jesu Academy 1996 79 3014 38.15

8. Cor Jesu Academy 1999 81 3008 37.14

9. East Newton 1998 90 2912 32.36

10. Holden 1999 78 2825 36.22

Attack Attempts Per Game
School Year G Att. PerG

1. Holden 1994 53 2573 48.55

2. Fairfax 1997 67 3041 45.39

3. Lockwood 2001 83 3270 39.40

4. Cor Jesu Academy 1997 83 3202 38.58

5. Cor Jesu Academy 1996 79 3014 38.15

6. Oak Park 2002 80 3026 37.83

7. Holden 1996 73 2745 37.60

8. Cor Jesu Academy 1995 82 3049 37.18

9. Cor Jesu Academy 1999 81 3008 37.14

10. Holden 2005 77 2798 36.34

Kills
School Year G Kills PerG

1. East Newton 1998 90 1238 13.76

2. Oak Park 1999 73 1195 16.37

3. Cor Jesu Academy 1999 81 1086 13.41

4. Lockwood 2004 86 1077 12.52

5. Bernie 1996 80 1071 13.39

6. St. Joseph’s Academy 1997 76 1054 13.87

7. Nixa 2011 81 1046 12.91

8. Lockwood 2001 83 1039 12.52

9. St. Joseph’s Academy 1998 84 1036 12.33

10. Cor Jesu Academy 1995 82 1025 12.50

Kills Per Game
School Year G Kills PerG

1. Oak Park 1999 73 1195 16.37

2. St. Joseph’s Academy 1997 76 1054 13.87

3. East Newton 1998 90 1238 13.76

4. Cor Jesu Academy 1999 81 1086 13.41

5. Bernie 1996 80 1071 13.39

6. Nixa 2011 81 1046 12.91

7. Oak Park 2002 80 1013 12.66

8. Lockwood 2004 86 1077 12.52

9. Lockwood 2001 83 1039 12.52

10. Cor Jesu Academy 1995 82 1025 12.50

Attack Percentage
School Season K E Att. Pct.

1. Fairfax 2002 665 85 1189  .488

2. East Newton 1998 1238 230 2912  .346

3. Bernie 1996 1071 314 2389  .317

4. St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 928 323 1915  .316

5. St. Joseph’s Academy 1990 861 259 1957  .308

6. Lockwood 2004 1077 304 2594 .298

7. Lafayette (Wildwood) 1998 790 277 1931  .291

8. St. Joseph’s Academy 1991 863 317 1895  .288

9. St. Joseph’s Academy 1993 874 353 1897  .275

10. Holden 2003 918 284 2396 .265

Assists
School Year G Kills PerG

1. Bernie 1996 80 1010 12.63

2. St. Joseph’s Academy 1998 84 1008 12.00

3. East Newton 1998 90 992 11.02

4. Cor Jesu Academy 1999 81 968 11.95

5. Santa Fe 1997 64 954 14.91

6. Lockwood 2004 86 945 10.99

7. Nixa 2011 81 940 11.60

8. Lockwood 2001 83 927 11.17

9. Fairfax 1999 84 917 10.92

10. Cor Jesu Academy 1995 82 914 11.15

Assists Per Game
School Year G Kills PerG

1. Santa Fe 1997 64 954 14.91

2. Bernie 1996 80 1010 12.63

3. St. Joseph’s Academy 1998 84 1008 12.00

4. Cor Jesu Academy 1999 81 968 11.95

5. St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 77 904 11.74

6. Nixa 2011 81 940 11.60

7. St. Joseph’s Academy 1997 76 851 11.20

8. Lockwood 2001 83 927 11.17

9. Cor Jesu Academy 1995 82 914 11.15

10. Cor Jesu Academy 1996 79 878 11.11

 Serving

Service Aces
School Year G Aces PerG

1. Holden 1994 53 335 6.32

2. Pattonville 2000 77 293 3.81

3. Holden 1995 81 275 3.40

4. Fairfax 2001 80 268 3.35

5. Thomas Jefferson Independent 1998 69 263 3.81

6. Fairfax 2000 74 257 3.47

7. Cameron 2010 78 248 3.18

8. South Holt
South Holt

1998
1998

68
68

238
238

3.50
3.50

10. Cameron 2011 73 237 3.25
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Girls Volleyball
Team Season Records

Service Aces Per Game
School Year G Aces PerG

1. Holden 1994 53 335 6.32

2. Thomas Jefferson Independent. 1998 69 263 3.81

3. Pattonville 2000 77 293 3.81

4. Holden 1993 54 205 3.80

5. South Holt 1998 68 238 3.50

6. Fairfax 2000 74 257 3.47

7. Fairfax 2002 66 229 3.47

8. Holden 1995 81 275 3.40

9. Fairfax 2001 80 268 3.35

10. Lafayette (Wildwood) 1995 66 221 3.35

 Defense
Digs

School Year G Digs PerG

1. Holden 2006 79 2061 26.09

2. Lockwood 2001 83 1977 23.82

3. Holden 2005 77 1964 25.51

4. Fairfax 1999 84 1951 23.23

5. Cor Jesu Academy 1997 83 1949 23.48

6. Nixa 2002 79 1841 23.30

7. Nixa 2011 81 1787 22.06

8. Fairfax 2001 80 1781 22.26

9. Bernie 1997 78 1779 22.81

10. Lafayette (Wildwood) 1996 69 1770 25.65

Digs Per Game
School Year G Digs PerG

1. Holden 2006 79 2061 26.09

2. Lafayette (Wildwood) 1996 69 1770 25.65

3. Holden 2005 77 1964 25.51

4. Valle Catholic 1997 67 1698 25.34

5. Holden 2008 72 1768 24.55

6. Lockwood 2001 83 1977 23.82

7. Holden 2007 69 1623 23.52

8. Cor Jesu Academy 1997 83 1949 23.48

9. Nixa 2002 79 1841 23.30

10. Fairfax 1999 84 1951 23.23

Total Blocks (solo blocks + block assists)
Name, School Year G TB PerG

1. St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 77 531.0 6.90

2. Nixa 2009 81 522.0 6.44

3. Nixa 2005 75 516.0 6.88

4. Nixa 2010 80 480.0 6.00

5. Santa Fe 1997 65 477.0 7.34

6. St. Joseph’s Academy 1991 80 470.5 5.88

7. East Newton 1998 90 458.5 5.09

8. Nixa 2003 78 445.0 5.71

9. Cameron 2011 73 396.5 5.43

10. Cor Jesu Academy 1993 72 392.0 5.44

Total Blocks Per Game
Name, School Year G TB PerG

1. Santa Fe 1997 65 477.0 7.34

2. St. Joseph’s Academy 1992 77 531.0 6.90

3. Nixa 2005 75 516.0 6.88

4. Nixa 2009 81 522.0 6.44

5. Nixa 2010 80 480.0 5.88

6. St. Joseph’s Academy 1991 80 470.5 5.88

7. Oak Park 1987 65 363.0 5.58

8. Nixa 2003 78 445.0 5.71

9. Cor Jesu Academy 1993 72 392.0 5.44

10. Cameron 2011 73 396.5 5.43

Consecutive Wins
1. 94 Incarnate Word Academy, Sept. 27, 2003 to Oct. 11, 2005

2. 76 Bernie, Oct. 1, 1994 to Sept. 28, 1996

3. 73 St. Francis Borgia, Sept. 29, 1988 to Sept. 25, 1990

4. 64 Stover, 1959-64

5. 40 St. Joseph’s Academy, Nov. 8, 1991 to Nov. 6, 1992

 Winning Streaks

Consecutive Matches In A Row Without a Loss
1. 98 St. Joseph’s Academy, Oct. 5, 1991 to Sept. 15, 1994 (97-0-1)

2. 96 Incarnate Word Academy, Sept. 27, 2003 to Oct. 11, 2005 (94-0-2)

3. 80 St. Francis Borgia, Sept. 29, 1988 to Sept. 29, 1990 (79-0-1)

Consecutive Home Wins
1. 38 St. Joseph’s Academy, Sept. 7, 1989 to Sept. 15, 1994

2. 25 Bernie, Aug. 30, 1994 to Oct. 9, 1997

3. 22 Lockwood, Oct. 24, 2002 to Sept. 27, 2005

Consecutive Confernece Wins
1. 66 Holden, Sept. 15, 1999 to Oct. 5, 2006

2. 55 Fairfax, Oct. 16, 1995 to Sept. 23, 2003

3. 31 St. Joseph’s Academy, Sept. 7, 1989 to Sept. 15, 1994

4. 33 Lockwood, Oct. 6, 1998 to Sept. 27, 2005

5. 30 East Newton, Sept. 25, 1997 to Sept. 21, 1999

6. 26 East Newton, Sept. 25, 1997 to Oct. 22, 1998

Consecutive Shutout Wins (2-0 set count)
1. 21 Bernie, Sept. 3, 1996 to Sept. 28, 1996

2. 18 Thomas Jefferson Indep., Sept. 21 to Nov. 5, 1999


